

Our Ref: 288/2020  
November 2020

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

In your hospital could you please tell me:

- 1) The name of the named Consultant Gastroenterology lead for Inflammatory Bowel Disease

**Dr Anurag Agrawal**

- 2) If no named Consultant Gastroenterology lead for Inflammatory Bowel Disease could you please supply the name of the Consultant who is the clinical lead for Gastroenterology

- 3) Does your hospital have a Inflammatory Bowel Disease clinical nurse specialist

**Yes**

- 4) Can you please supply the NHS email addresses to 1) +/- 2) AND 3) please

[anurag.agrawal1@nhs.net](mailto:anurag.agrawal1@nhs.net)

[s.harrison1@nhs.net](mailto:s.harrison1@nhs.net)

[jane.alton@nhs.net](mailto:jane.alton@nhs.net)

The purpose of the email request is so that a request can be sent via email to engage in a research project investigating MDT working in the UK.